Brandeis (13-8,6-4 UAA) -vs- Emory (17-3,7-2 UAA)
02/13/26 at Woodruff PE Center, Atlanta, GA

Date: 02/13/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\.dgﬁ?::g:PrﬁSl Brandeis 32 32 64

Site: Woodruff PE Center, Atlanta, GA Emory 30 41 71

Brandeis 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Rodl,Elias * 37 8-12 3-4 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 6 1 1 22

01  Zakheim,Alex i 35 7-20 0-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 4 3 0 0 15

02 Courtney,D] * 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 1 2

22  Weiss,Ryan e 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2

33 Using,Aedan * 26 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 1 0 0

24  Dhillon,Gur 25 9-11 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 18

11 Deshpande,Jai 18 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 3 0 1 5

03 Kaan Bek,Ali 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

23  Perez,Enrique 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 4-13 4-6 6-29 35 18 12 21 3 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-26 57.69% 1-4 25.00% 1-2 50.00%

Second Half 13-30 43.33% 3-9 33.33% 3-4 75.00%

Total 28-56 50.0% 4-13 30.8% 4-6 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Emory 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Pearce,Ben * 40 7-18 3-8 7-9 0-1 1 2 3 2 1 1 24

02 Knight,Jair =3 35 6-13 1-5 3-4 2-5 7 4 4 3 0 3 16

24  Harris,Al * 30 5-8 3-5 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 4 14

32 Fauss,Ethan =3 34 3-9 1-5 2-4 0-5 5 0 4 1 3 1 9

12 Awasum,Mario * 33 1-5 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 2 0 3 3 1 4

15  Otto,Will 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

11 Hall,Spencer 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

45  Jackson,Harris 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

14 Fauss,Eli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 8-25 17-24 8-22 30 11 15 12 8 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50% 4-14 28.57% 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 11-26  42.31% 4-11 36.36% 15-18 83.33%

Total 23-58 39.7% 8-25 32.0% 17-24 70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Brandeis

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory

GOOD LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL by COURTNEY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by USING,AEDAN

GOOD JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS

TURNOVER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by RODL,ELIAS
TURNOVER by USING,AEDAN

STEAL by COURTNEY,D]
GOOD LAYUP by RODL,ELIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN
MISS 3PTR by USING,AEDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WEISS,RYAN

SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN

SUB IN by DESHPANDE,JAL

SUB IN by DHILLON,GUR

GOOD JUMPER by COURTNEY,DJ
ASSIST by DESHPANDE,JAI

GOOD JUMPER by DHILLON,GUR

STEAL by RODL,ELIAS
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,DJ

SUB OUT by COURTNEY,DJ
SUB IN by KAAN BEK,ALI

19:43
19:27
19:17
19:10
18:59
18:45
18:33
18:09
17:56
17:56
17:48
17:39
17:39
17:33
17:18
17:09
17:09
17:05
17:01
17:01
16:54
16:33

16:12
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:36

15:24
14:59
14:52
14:52
14:40

14:27
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:06

0-3

2-3

2-6

4-6
4-8

6-8

8-8

8-10

10-10

H3

H1

H 4

H 2
H4

H2

H2

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,A]
ASSIST by KNIGHT,JAIR

MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,A]
ASSIST by FAUSS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by AWASUM,MARIO(in the paint)

STEAL by KNIGHT,JAIR
MISS 3PTR by FAUSS,ETHAN

BLOCK by FAUSS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,BEN
TURNOVER by PEARCE,BEN

STEAL by PEARCE,BEN

MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AJ

TURNOVER by HARRIS,A]

MISS JUMPER by AWASUM,MARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAUSS,ETHAN
TURNOVER by AWASUM,MARIO

SUB OUT by AWASUM,MARIO
SUB IN by JACKSON,HARRIS

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JAIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,HARRIS

TURNOVER by PEARCE,BEN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JAIR
MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AJ

SUB OUT by FAUSS,ETHAN
SUB IN by HALL,SPENCER

SUB IN by AWASUM,MARIO

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JAIR



REBOUND DEF by RODL,ELIAS
MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

TURNOVER by DESHPANDE,JAI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZAKHEIM,ALEX
SUB OUT by RODL,ELIAS
SUB IN by PEREZ,ENRIQUE
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN
TURNOVER by KAAN BEK,ALI

REBOUND DEF by KAAN BEK,ALI
TURNOVER by DHILLON,GUR
SUB OUT by KAAN BEK,ALI

SUB IN by COURTNEY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by DESHPANDE,JAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DHILLON,GUR
SUB IN by RODL,ELIAS

GOOD JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS(in the paint)

FOUL by COURTNEY,DJ
SUB OUT by COURTNEY, DJ
SUB IN by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by RODL,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by RODL,ELIAS
GOOD JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS

TURNOVER by USING,AEDAN

TURNOVER by PEREZ,ENRIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by RODL,ELIAS

12:45
12:45
12:45
12:31
12:14
11:54
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:24
11:04
11:04
11:04
10:45

10:40
10:10
10:10
10:10
09:53

09:48
09:36
09:29
09:12
09:12
09:08
08:45
08:45
08:41
08:22
08:00

12-10

14-10
14-12

14-14

14-16
17-16
17-18

V2

V4
V2

H2
V1
H1

REBOUND DEF by HALL,SPENCER
FOUL by JACKSON,HARRIS
TURNOVER by JACKSON,HARRIS
FOUL by KNIGHT,JAIR

STEAL by AWASUM,MARIO

FOUL by AWASUM,MARIO
TURNOVER by AWASUM,MARIO
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JAIR

SUB OUT by JACKSON,HARRIS
SUB IN by HARRIS,AJ

SUB IN by FAUSS,ETHAN

STEAL by HARRIS,AJ
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FAUSS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AJ

SUB OUT by HALL,SPENCER
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JAIR

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,JAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by AWASUM,MARIO
MISS 3PTR by FAUSS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AJ

SUB IN by OTTO,WILL

MISS DUNK by AWASUM,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,JAIR

MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN

GOOD DUNK by FAUSS,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PEARCE,BEN

STEAL by KNIGHT,JAIR
GOOD DUNK by KNIGHT,JAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by KNIGHT,JAIR
GOOD DUNK by KNIGHT,JAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FAUSS,ETHAN



FOUL by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by DESHPANDE,JAI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DESHPANDE,JAL
SUB OUT by PEREZ,ENRIQUE
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN
SUB IN by KAAN BEK,ALI

SUB IN by WEISS,RYAN

SUB IN by DHILLON,GUR

MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

MISS FT by ZAKHEIM,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WEISS,RYAN
GOOD TIPIN by WEISS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint)

ASSIST by RODL,ELIAS
FOUL by WEISS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RODL,ELIAS
TURNOVER by RODL,ELIAS

MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RYAN

BLOCK by RODL,ELIAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by KAAN BEK,ALI

SUB OUT by WEISS,RYAN

SUB IN by DESHPANDE,JAIL

MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint)

17-20

19-20

20-20

22-20
22-23
24-23

24-26

24-27

ASSIST by KNIGHT,JAIR

H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OTTO,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAUSS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by AWASUM,MARIO
TURNOVER by FAUSS,ETHAN

H1
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JAIR

FOUL by OTTO,WILL

SUB OUT by OTTO,WILL
SUB OUT by FAUSS,ETHAN
SUB IN by FAUSS,ELI

SUB IN by JACKSON,HARRIS

MISS 3PTR by AWASUM,MARIO
FOUL by FAUSS,ELI
BLOCK by FAUSS,ELI

V2

H1 GOOD 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
V1

MISS FT by PEARCE,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by AWASUM,MARIO
SUB IN by FAUSS,ETHAN
MISS FT by PEARCE,BEN

H?2 GOOD 3PTR by FAUSS,ETHAN
ASSIST by PEARCE,BEN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JAIR

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,HARRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAUSS,ELI
SUB IN by HARRIS,AJ

MISS FT by FAUSS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

H 3 GOOD FT by FAUSS,ETHAN

BLOCK by FAUSS,ETHAN



-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HARRIS

02:56 TURNOVER by JACKSON,HARRIS
STEAL by DESHPANDE,JAI 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 02:51 26-27 H1
ASSIST by DESHPANDE,JAI -
FOUL by RODL,ELIAS 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by HARRIS,A](fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:46 26-28 H2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,AJ(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 02:18 28-28
ASSIST by ZAKHEIM,ALEX ==
02:08 MISS JUMPER by FAUSS,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODL,ELIAS ==
MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 01:57
== REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HARRIS
01:51 28-30 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KNIGHT,JAIR

GOOD LAYUP by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 01:35 30-30

01:29 MISS JUMPER by PEARCE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI --
MISS JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS(in the paint) 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JAIR

00:52 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,HARRIS
REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI --
GOOD LAYUP by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 00:24 32-30 V2

00:02 MISS JUMPER by PEARCE,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandeis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory
20:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HARRIS
20:00 SUB IN by AWASUM,MARIO
SUB OUT by KAAN BEK,ALI 20:00
SUB OUT by DESHPANDE,JAI 20:00
SUB OUT by DHILLON,GUR 20:00
SUB IN by COURTNEY,D] 20:00
SUB IN by WEISS,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS(in the paint) 19:36
19:36 BLOCK by FAUSS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSS,ETHAN
19:30 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FAUSS,ETHAN
19:08 FOUL by KNIGHT,JAIR
GOOD FT by RODL,ELIAS 19:08 33-32 V1
GOOD FT by RODL,ELIAS 19:08 34-32 V2
19:02 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JAIR
REBOUND DEF by RODL,ELIAS ==
TURNOVER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 18:48
FOUL by COURTNEY,D] 18:23
18:19 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,Al(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KNIGHT,JAIR
TURNOVER by RODL,ELIAS 18:04
18:04 SUB OUT by FAUSS,ETHAN
18:04 SUB IN by OTTO,WILL
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,DJ] 18:04
SUB IN by DESHPANDE,JAI 18:04
17:42 34-36 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,JAIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint) 17:22

17:22 BLOCK by AWASUM,MARIO



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:00 FOUL by KNIGHT,JAIR
17:00 TURNOVER by KNIGHT,JAIR
17:00 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JAIR
17:00 SUB IN by FAUSS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by WEISS,RYAN 17:00
SUB IN by KAAN BEK,ALI 17:00
GOOD 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI 16:39 37-36 V1
ASSIST by USING,AEDAN =
16:24 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AJ
REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN =
16:05 FOUL by PEARCE,BEN
16:05 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AJ
16:05 SUB IN by HALL,SPENCER
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN 16:05
SUB IN by DHILLON,GUR 16:05
TURNOVER by RODL,ELIAS 16:01
15:53 37-39 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,SPENCER
15:29 MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAAN BEK,ALI --
GOOD JUMPER by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 15:19 39-39
ASSIST by ZAKHEIM,ALEX --

15:05 MISS LAYUP by FAUSS,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:03
15:03 SUB OUT by AWASUM,MARIO
15:03 SUB IN by KNIGHT,JAIR
SUB OUT by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 15:03
SUB IN by PEREZ,ENRIQUE 15:03
FOUL by DESHPANDE,JAI 14:58

14:58 39-40 H1 GOOD FT by HALL,SPENCER
14:58 39-41 H2 GOOD FT by HALL,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 14:31
REBOUND OFF by DESHPANDE,JAI --
GOOD TIPIN by DESHPANDE,JAI(in the paint) 14:25 41-41

14:17 41-43 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by KAAN BEK,ALI 14:17

14:17 SUB OUT by OTTO,WILL

14:17 SUB OUT by FAUSS,ETHAN

14:17 SUB IN by AWASUM,MARIO

14:17 SUB IN by HARRIS,AJ

14:17 41-44 H3 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RODL,ELIAS 14:17
SUB IN by USING,AEDAN 14:17
MISS 3PTR by USING,AEDAN 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AJ
13:34 MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,SPENCER

13:28 MISS TIPIN by HALL,SPENCER(in the paint)
BLOCK by USING,AEDAN 13:28
REBOUND DEF by DHILLON,GUR =
TURNOVER by PEREZ,ENRIQUE 13:21

13:21 STEAL by HARRIS,AJ

13:14 41-46 H5 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,JAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HARRIS,A]
GOOD JUMPER by DHILLON,GUR 12:47 43-46 H3
ASSIST by USING,AEDAN =
12:34 MISS JUMPER by HALL,SPENCER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,ENRIQUE =
GOOD LAYUP by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 12:11 45-46 H1



ASSIST by USING,AEDAN --

12:07 TURNOVER by KNIGHT,JAIR
12:07 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JAIR
12:07 SUB OUT by HALL,SPENCER
12:07 SUB IN by FAUSS,ETHAN
12:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,HARRIS

SUB OUT by DESHPANDE,JAL 12:07

SUB OUT by PEREZ,ENRIQUE 12:07

SUB OUT by DHILLON,GUR 12:07

SUB IN by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 12:07

SUB IN by COURTNEY, D] 12:07

SUB IN by RODL,ELIAS 12:07
12:03 FOUL by PEARCE,BEN

MISS FT by RODL,ELIAS 12:03

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

GOOD FT by RODL,ELIAS 12:03 46-46

11:54 46-48 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)  11:47 48-48

FOUL by KAAN BEK,ALI 11:40

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
11:40 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HARRIS
11:40 SUB IN by KNIGHT,JAIR

11:40 48-49 H1 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN(fastbreak)
11:40 48-50 H2 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by USING,AEDAN(in the paint) 11:15
11:15 BLOCK by AWASUM,MARIO
= REBOUND DEF by FAUSS,ETHAN
11:09 MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by KAAN BEK,ALI =
GOOD 3PTR by RODL,ELIAS(fastbreak) 11:02 51-50 V1
ASSIST by ZAKHEIM,ALEX =
FOUL by USING,AEDAN 10:33

10:27 51-53 H2 GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,JAIR
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,A]

TURNOVER by TEAM 09:53

09:42 MISS 3PTR by FAUSS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by ZAKHEIM,ALEX ==

09:40 FOUL by AWASUM,MARIO
SUB OUT by USING,AEDAN 09:40
SUB IN by DHILLON,GUR 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 09:22 53-53

09:01 53-56 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,A]
== ASSIST by PEARCE,BEN

MISS 3PTR by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 08:40
== REBOUND DEF by AWASUM,MARIO
FOUL by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 08:18
08:18 MISS FT by KNIGHT,JAIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:18 SUB OUT by FAUSS,ETHAN
08:18 SUB IN by FAUSS,ELI
SUB OUT by KAAN BEK,ALI 08:18
SUB IN by WEISS,RYAN 08:18
08:18 SUB OUT by AWASUM,MARIO
08:18 SUB IN by FAUSS,ETHAN
08:18 53-57 H4 GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JAIR
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
07:48 SUB OUT by FAUSS,ELI
07:48 SUB IN by AWASUM,MARIO
FOUL by COURTNEY,DJ 07:33

07:33 53-58 H5 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,DJ 07:33



SUB IN by USING,AEDAN 07:33
07:33 53-59 H6 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN

MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 07:08
REBOUND OFF by DHILLON,GUR --
MISS 3PTR by USING,AEDAN 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JAIR
06:36 MISS LAYUP by AWASUM,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZAKHEIM,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by RODL,ELIAS(in the paint) 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSS,ETHAN
FOUL by DHILLON,GUR 06:22
06:22 MISS FT by AWASUM,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RYAN =
GOOD LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 06:13 55-59 H4
05:58 55-62 H7 GOOD 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,A]

GOOD 3PTR by RODL,ELIAS 05:33 58-62 H4
ASSIST by DHILLON,GUR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31
05:09 MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,BEN
REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN -
MISS LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 04:58
04:58 BLOCK by PEARCE,BEN
REBOUND OFF by WEISS,RYAN --
04:57 FOUL by KNIGHT,JAIR
04:57 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JAIR
04:57 SUB IN by OTTO,WILL
TURNOVER by RODL,ELIAS 04:45
04:45 STEAL by HARRIS,AJ
04:41 MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by USING,AEDAN -
MISS LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by AWASUM,MARIO
FOUL by WEISS,RYAN 04:26
04:26 SUB OUT by OTTO,WILL
04:26 SUB IN by HALL,SPENCER
SUB OUT by WEISS,RYAN 04:26
SUB IN by COURTNEY, D] 04:26

04:26 58-63 H5 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN
04:26 58-64 H6 GOOD FT by PEARCE,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by DHILLON,GUR(in the paint) 04:03 60-64 H4

ASSIST by ZAKHEIM,ALEX --

FOUL by USING,AEDAN 03:40

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
03:40 SUB OUT by HALL,SPENCER
03:40 SUB IN by KNIGHT,JAIR

03:40 60-65 H5 GOOD FT by AWASUM,MARIO
03:40 60-66 H6 GOOD FT by AWASUM,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 03:24 62-66 H4

03:13 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,JAIR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX 02:51

02:51 STEAL by HARRIS,AJ

02:36 TURNOVER by AWASUM,MARIO
TURNOVER by RODL,ELIAS 02:18

02:18 STEAL by FAUSS,ETHAN

02:13 62-68 H6 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FAUSS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint) 01:55 64-68 H4
ASSIST by DHILLON,GUR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54

01:43 TURNOVER by KNIGHT,JAIR



STEAL by DHILLON,GUR
MISS LAYUP by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by RODL,ELIAS

MISS 3PTR by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

BLOCK by COURTNEY,D]J

REBOUND DEF by ZAKHEIM,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by ZAKHEIM,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by DHILLON,GUR

MISS 3PTR by RODL,ELIAS

FOUL by RODL,ELIAS

MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,DJ

64-69
64-70

64-71

H5
H6

H7

BLOCK by AWASUM,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by AWASUM,MARIO

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,JAIR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,JAIR

MISS TIPIN by KNIGHT,JAIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JAIR

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JAIR
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,JAIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by FAUSS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FAUSS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by FAUSS,ETHAN



